
Bangladesh Public Administration Training Centre 
Savar, Dhaka-1343 
www.bpatc.gov.bd 

 

List of Participants of 120th ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre 
Home 

District 
Email 

101 Banani Biswas Deputy Secretary 01776497228 Bcs (Administration) Madaripur bananiswastik@gmail.com 

102 Alauddin Ali Deputy Secretary 01766521515 Bcs (Administration) Barisal 8alauddin@gmail.com 

103 Farah Gul Nijhum Deputy Secretary 01770-773377 Bcs (Administration) Comilla nijhum27@gmail.com 

104 Kawshar Jahan Deputy Secretary 01712-885457  DHAKA kawshar.jahan@gmail.com 

105 A.K.M. Atiqul Haque Deputy Secretary 01711173233 Bcs (Taxation) Manikganj atiqhaq@yahoo.com 

106 Ishrat Jahan Panna Ceo 01769193162 Bcs (Administration) Tangail panna15784@gmail.com 

107 
Shahnowas Dilruba 
Khan 

Additional Director 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01711931993 Bcs (Administration) Narsingdi dilruba1993@yahoo.com 

108 Nasir-Ud-Doula Deputy Secretary 01716414659 Bcs (Administration) Sherpur nasir6318@gmail.com 

109 Md Safiqul Islam 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

01712584092 Bcs (Administration) 
Narayangan
j 

safique6742@yahoo.com 

110 Mahmudul Hasan Deputy Secretary 01715470340 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Brahmanbar
ia 

ict.mhasan@gmail.com 

111 
Mohammod Abdul 
Hai, Paa 

Dpd(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01921691878 Bcs (Administration) Feni hye22bcs@gmail.com 

112 
Shaikh Murshidul 
Islam 

Deputy Secretary 
+88017162639
46 

Bcs (Administration) Bagerhat 
jewelislam2007@gmail.co
m 

113 Rahima Akter Deputy Director 01798937706 Bcs (Administration) Feni azmol30@yahoo.com 

114 Md. Aminur Rahaman Adc 01856490678 Bcs (Administration) 
Nilphamari 
Zila 

amin15539@yahoo.com 

115 Kazi Moshtaque Zahir Deputy Secretary 01755955953 Bcs (Information) Narsingdi kmz66@yahoo.com 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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116 
Mohammad Nure 
Alam Siddique 

Deputy Secretary 01718062225 Bcs (Administration) Comilla 
mnurealamsiddique@gmai
l.com 

117 Dr Lalita Rani  Barman Deputy  Secretary 01711177124 Bcs (Livestock) Netrakona 
lalitalalita2002@hotmail.c
om 

118 Md Gofran Faroqi 
Additional Deputy 
Commissioner 

+88018191363
98 

Bcs (Administration) Chandpur faroqi76@yahoo.com 

119 S.M. Tarikul Islam Director 01711783560 Bcs (Administration) Jessore tarik6872@yahoo.com 

120 Md. Mostafa Kamal Director 01715868609 Bcs (Administration) Patuakhali kamal6313@yahoo.com 

121 Md Firoz Ahmed Deputy Secretary 01716-152808 Bcs (Administration) Munshiganj 
firozahmedsdp@gmail.co
m 

122 
Md. Rais Uddin 
Bhuiyan Shaheen 

Deputy Director 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01712738923 Bcs (Agriculture) Dhaka mrubshaheen@ymail.com 

123 Tahamina Sultana Deputy Secretary 01718156543 Bcs (Agriculture) Jamalpur 
tahaminasultana16@gmail
.com 

124 Vishnu Kumar Sarker 
Deputy Director 
(Deputy Secretary) 

01556464989 Bcs (Food) Natore 
vishnukumarsarker@gmail
.com 

125 Farhana Haque 
Deputy 
Secretary(Osd) 

01817095631 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Rajbari neela.saiful@gmail.com 

126 Dr. Sk.Muslima Moon 
Deputy 
Secretary(Osd) 

01778685521 Bcs (Livestock) Narail moonpatc@yahoo.co.uk 

127 Sharke Chaman Khan Deputy Secretary 01715022869 Bcs (Information) Dhaka Chamanbd@yahoo.com 

128 Abdulla-Al-Shahin Deputy Secretary 01711473876 Bcs (Information) Barisal shahin_a08@yahoo.com 

129 
Md. Moynul Haque 
Bhuiyan 

Deputy Secretary 01711385917 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Comilla mhbhuiya@gmail.com 

130 Masuda Khatun Deputy Secretary 01817601417 Bcs (Information) Meherpur masuda_info@yahoo.com 

131 Hashan Mahmud Deputy Secretary 01712085264  DHAKA digitalsandvip@gmail.com 

132 Hasina Begum Deputy Secretary 01719072297 Bcs (Administration) Meherpur lamisa4@yahoo.com 
 


